12433-7-0107 Page 1
DIRECT VENT
WALL FURNACE
MODELS
DV-210-7SG
DV-215-7SG
EFFECTIVE DATE
JANUARY 2007

INDEX PART
  NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION
HOW TO ORDER REPAIR PARTS
PARTS LIST
12433-7-0107 Page 15
PARTS VIEW
12433-7-0107Page 16
DVB-1 For Direct Vent Wall Furnaces DV-210-(7, 9)SG and DV-215-(7, 9)SG
BLOWER
MOUNTING
TAB
Cleaning the Blower Wheel
In some areas, such as near bedrooms and on floors with a hard surface,
the blower wheel will be filled with lint very quickly.  A visual check of
the blower wheel should be made after 30 days use.  The blower will run
faster with a dirty wheel, but move less air.  Remove the entire blower and
clean each blade of the wheel with a tooth brush as often as necessary.
☀
☏
☑
☏
holes
.
 ☚☓ ♒r ☦anadian ☦S☤ ☦22.1, ♌f
ungrec♈padaph♄s a
ungrec♈p
☑
  ☚☒8★ (22o恐)
h♒les are eaend for oiling.
h♄ve five dr♒ps #20 �oil ever♜  6 � Do use
Warning:
Unplugging of blower accessory  will not stop the heater from
cycling.  To shut heater off:  1. Turn temperature dial to lowest
setting, then turn thermostat to off.  2.  Turn knob on gas control
to off, depressing slightly.  Do not force.
Index Part
  No. Number Description
 1 8720125 Wire Assembly
 2 872087 Bushing (Three Required)
 3 9120106 Fan Control
 4 DV-806 Switch Box
 5 DV-807 Switch Box Cover
 6 TH-111 Junction Box
 7 872056 Bushing (Strain Relief)
 8 622019 Motor
 9 632016 Motor Cushion
 10 TH-080 Blower Cushion
 11 TH-356 Motor Support Assembly
 12 642029 Blower Wheel
 13 TH-135 Blower Housing Assembly
 14 872020 Cord Set
OPTIONAL BLOWER INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
12433-7-0107 Page 17
SERVICE NOTES
12433-7-0107Page 18
SERVICE NOTES
12433-7-0107 Page 19
SERVICE NOTES
12433-7-0107Page 20
Empire Comfort Systems, Inc.
918 Freeburg Ave. Belleville, IL  62220
PH: 618-233-7420 or 800-851-3153
FAX: 618-233-7097 or 800-443-8648